## **NDBA Hall of Fame Nominations**

Below are the regulations for nominating a person into the NDBA Hall of Fame:

- Minimum of 10 years in archery along with being a NDBA member for at least 10 years. (This does not have to be consecutive.)
- Recognized as being involved in local and state functions above and beyond the normal.
- Helped promote archery (target and/or bowhunting).
- Will have devoted countless hours of their time to the betterment of archery without monetary reward.
- This will be given to a person who, through many years, has a list of accomplishments that is recognized as outstanding in the sport of archery.
- More than one person can be entered into the Hall of Fame at a time.
- The person or persons resume' shall be given in writing.
- Decision will be made by Hall of Fame Committee.
- They shall be entered into the Hall of Fame at the annual NDBA Banquet.
- The display of the Hall of Fame plaques shall be displayed at the North Dakota Hall of Fame Headquarters or at a location picked by the Board of Directors.
- Must be a current member of NDBA.
- General membership shall send nominations to the secretary prior to the annual board meeting.

Please send nominations to: NDBA Hall of Fame PO Box 374 Bismarck, ND 58502 Nominations must be received by February 15